727
The extremely compact MD miniature
circular connector has an outside
diameter roughly half that of conventional
circular DIN connectors.  The connector's
contact exclusively designed by JST
dramatically reduces assembly time while
improving contact reliability.  The MD

    90 ... Tin-plated
MD  - S P 2 2 40
Model number identification
3.9(.154) 1.7
(.067)
1.1
(.043)
13.0(.512)
0.
6
(.
02
4)
 d
ia
.
Model No.
Q´ty / reel
Silver-platedGold-plated (flash) Tin-plated
Applicable wire
mm2 AWG # Insulation O.D. mm(in.)
MD-SP2240
MD-SP1240
MD-SP2270
MD-SP1270
MD-SP2290
MD-SP1290
0.06 to 0.13
0.13 to 0.2
30 to 26
26 to 24
0.7 to 1.1(.028 to .043)
1.0 to 1.2(.039 to .047)
10,000
10,000
*Contact JST for details.
730
MD CONNECTOR
Housing A
Housing –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
(With 4 to 8 circuits) (With 9 circuits)
8.15 (.321) dia.
0.
4(
.0
16
)
2.0(.079)2.0(.079)
0.4(.016)
2.
0(
.0
79
)
2.5(.098)2.5(.098)
1.0(.039)1.0(.039) 8.4(.331)
6.1(.240)
2.
0(
.0
79
)
9.15 (.360) dia.
0.
4(